TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM451486

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		11/15/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Main Steel, LLC	
Street Address:	2200 Pratt Blvd	
City:	Elk Grove Village	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60007	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3212058	M MAIN STEEL	
Registration Number:	3692267	THE FINISH IS JUST THE START	
Registration Number:	4514535	M	
Registration Number:	4532846	MAIN STEEL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128324700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 832-4500

ipdocketing@foley.com, jrodriguez@foley.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Conmy - Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 321 North Clark Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2800**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654-5313

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa M. Conmy /Lisa M. Conmy/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 11/20/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interests In Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006209 FRAME: 0218

900429185

source=Release of Security Interests In Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests In Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interests In Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006209 FRAME: 0219

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this ___ day of November, 2017, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as Agent, ("Agent"), in favor of

MAIN STEEL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December

12, 2014, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on December 15, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5419/0177 (the "Trademark

Security Agreement"). Terms not defined herein are used herein as defined in the Trademark

Security Agreement.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, discharges, and terminates all liens and

Security Interests granted by Company to Agent, in all of the Company's right, title and interest

in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the

"Trademark Collateral"):

(a) all of its Trademarks referred to on <u>Schedule A</u>;

(b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by,

each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and

(c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code) of the

foregoing, including any claim by Company against third parties for past, present or future

(i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any

Intellectual Property License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill

associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other

compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License.

9211625v1 11/14/2017 3:35 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006209 FRAME: 0220

The recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to cancel the security agreement of record for the Trademark Collateral.

This release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

AGENT:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By:	and the state of t
Name:	
Title:	Vice Nesident

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Main Steel, LLC	United States	M MAIN STEEL and Design	3,212,058	2/27/2007
Main Steel, LLC	United States	THE FINISH IS JUST THE START	3,692,267	10/06/2009
Main Steel, LLC	United States	M and Design	4,514,535	4/15/2014
Main Steel, LLC	United States	MAIN STEEL	4,532,846	5/20/2014

Schedule A

RECORDED: 11/20/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006209 FRAME: 0223